
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-107BPU Name: Contract Approval - First Amendment to GSA
F001709 Poncia Fertilizer, Inc.

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/6/2020 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:4/2/2020

Title: RESOLUTION - CONTRACT APPROVAL - FIRST AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT F001709 PONCIA FERTILIZER, INC.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water and Finance Departments that the Board, by
resolution, approve the First Amendment to General Service Agreement F001709 for a one-year
extension with an increase in compensation for biosolids spreading services with Poncia Fertilizer,
Inc., Cotati, California, in the amount of $46,672, for a cumulative total not to exceed $134,732.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Environmental Impact Report Certified, Mitigated Negative Declaration Previously Adopted

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities4/2/2020 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

